

REF: CHEMFAB/SEC/2022-2023

15<sup>th</sup> February 2023

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.

**BSE – Scrip Code: 541269**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

The Manager, Listing Department  
“Exchange Plaza”  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

**NSE Symbol: CHEMFAB**

**SUB: Submission of Newspaper clippings for publishing the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022.**

In line with the requirements of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we have published the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 in the Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Newspaper) on 09<sup>th</sup> February 2023. Enclosing the copies of the advertisement published.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED**

**B. VIGNESH RAM**

**COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

**SPACE WORLD DATA CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Unit No.125 & 126, First Floor Vardhman Premium Mall, Deepali Chowk, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given to the public in general that the below described property in the public auction held on 18.05.2022 conducted by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has been auctioned to Space World Data Centre Private Limited, R/o: Unit No. 125 & 126, First Floor, Vardhman Premium Mall, Deepali Chowk, Pitampura, Delhi -110034, by following the due procedure and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002; pursuant to the final judgment dated 20.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in W.P.No. 2710 of 2022. The sale consideration for the same has been paid in full. The Sale Certificate has also been issued in favour of Space World Data Centre Private Limited pursuant to the judgment dated 06.07.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in W.P. No. 2710 of 2022 read with judgment dated 24.11.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 7530 of 2022 and W.P. No.(C) 13795 of 2022. As on date of the publication of this notice, the property has been registered in the name of Space World Data Centre Private Limited. This Notice is issued in public interest. Anybody who would be dealing with this property will be doing so at their own risk and peril.

**Description of the Property**  
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot Nos. 162(P), 163, 164(P) & 165 (P) of EPIP Industrial Area situated in Sy. Nos. parts of 7 & 8, Village Kundalahalli, K.R. Pura, Hobli, Taluk Bangalore (East) admeasuring 16,371 square meters, together with all the buildings, structures and immovable assets and bounded as follows: **East by:** Plot No. 164 & 165 Part, **South by:** Private Land, **West by:** Private Land, **North by:** Road No. 1-C

Date : 09.02.2023 Sd/-  
Place : Bangalore Space World Data Centre Private Limited

**ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL invites the short tender from experienced contractor(s)/firm(s) for execution of the below mentioned work:

- Name of the Work:** "Preparation of Master Plan for 220/132/33kV GIS for AEGCL at IOCL-BGR (Dhaligaon) complex and 220/33kV GIS for IOCL-BGR at IOCL-BGR (Dhaligaon) complex including 132kV underground cable Route Survey for associated Transmission Line Link including remote end bay at existing 132kV Dhaligaon GSS under AEGCL and 220kV underground cable Route Survey for associated Transmission Line Link for connecting both above mention GIS."
- BID Identification No.:** AEGCL/MD/Tech-750/IOCL-BGR/220kV Power/2018/Part File-I/10 Dated: 08.02.2023
- Short Tender Notice No.:** AEGCL/MD/Tech-750/IOCL-BGR/220kV Power/2018/Part File-I/11 Dated: 08-02-2023
- Cost of Bid Document:** Rs. 1000.00
- Tender Start Date and Time:** 2:00 PM on 08.02.2023

Interested bidders may download the bidding documents from AEGCL's website [www.aegcl.co.in](http://www.aegcl.co.in)  
Any other notice/time-extensions/corrigendum etc. will be published only on AEGCL's website.  
AEGCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/- Chief General Manager (PP&D) AEGCL, Bijullee Bhawan  
T-572/FR/2022/APS/BJ

**CCAL CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED**  
CIN:L24290TN2009PLC071563  
Regd. Office: Team House, GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 048.  
Website: [www.chemfabalkalis.com](http://www.chemfabalkalis.com) Email: [chemfabalkalis@draaholdings.com](mailto:chemfabalkalis@draaholdings.com)  
Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750860

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months ended 31/12/2022	Current Period ended 31/12/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2021 in the previous year	3 Months ended 31/12/2022	Current Period ended 31/12/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2021 in the previous year
1.	Total Income from operations	8,394.19	25,806.82	7,773.69	8,394.19	25,806.82	7,773.69
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,188.63	7,331.91	1,708.45	2,116.94	7,229.64	1,708.00
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,188.63	6,993.95	1,708.45	2,116.94	6,891.68	1,708.00
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,568.38	5,037.58	1,204.91	1,494.02	4,932.21	1,204.19
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,582.30	5,075.81	1,218.11	1,507.95	4,970.45	1,217.39
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,414.50	1,414.50	1,406.95	1,414.50	1,414.50	1,406.95
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year						
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	11.09	35.63	8.56	10.56	34.89	8.56
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	10.94	35.21	8.48	10.42	34.47	8.48

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company ([www.chemfabalkalis.com](http://www.chemfabalkalis.com)).

For CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN No: 00127809

Place : Chennai  
Dated : 07 February 2023

**PEARL GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849  
Registered Office.: C-17/1, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057  
Corp. Off.: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
Tel: 0124-4651000; E-mail: [investor.pgii@pearlglobal.com](mailto:investor.pgii@pearlglobal.com); Website: [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	72,030.59	2,44,562.84	70,298.16	1,83,317.69	2,74,698.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	4,636.83	12,421.22	2,151.12	4,740.05	7,910.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	4,441.17	11,990.88	2,129.38	5,368.12	8,581.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	3,740.92	9,966.89	1,684.35	4,161.49	7,010.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,145.59	7,942.10	2,304.66	5,372.90	8,416.14
6	Equity Share Capital	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	57,727.53
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic	15.42	42.94	7.56	18.94	31.46
	Diluted	15.41	42.90	7.56	18.94	31.46

(\*) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ period ended Financial Results (both Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the Company's website at [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com), besides the websites of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
(2) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors of company at their meetings held on February 7, 2023.  
(3) Additional information on standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
(a)	Turnover	20,077.03	82,916.27	19,783.07	58,404.47	93,377.06
(b)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	316.92	3,212.89	350.41	1,995.91	3,610.59
(c)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	574.10	1,467.99	800.49	2,137.05	2,976.04

By order of the Board  
For Pearl Global Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Pallab Banerjee)  
Managing Director  
DIN 07193749

Place : Gurugram  
Dated: February 07, 2023

**GI Graphite India Limited**  
Regd. Office : 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016  
Telephone No: 91 33 40029600; Fax No: 91 33 40029676  
Email Id: [gilro@graphiteindia.com](mailto:gilro@graphiteindia.com); Website: [www.graphiteindia.com](http://www.graphiteindia.com)  
CIN: L10101WB1974PLC094602

**Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022** (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2022 (Unaudited)	31st December, 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	708	2,312	896	734	2,518	946
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	400	205	89	326	184
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122	400	205	81	273	184
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92	294	155	53	169	132
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	92	294	155	70	177	126
6	Equity Share Capital	39	39	39	39	39	39
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic EPS (₹)	4.65	15.04	7.85	2.66	8.61	6.75
	- Diluted EPS (₹)	4.65	15.04	7.85	2.66	8.61	6.75

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)/ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.graphiteindia.com](http://www.graphiteindia.com)).

By Order of the Board  
For Graphite India Limited  
K. K. Bangur  
Chairman  
DIN: 00029427

Date : 8th February, 2023

**HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955  
Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.  
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.  
Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791  
Website: [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in); Email ID: [cosec@hcl.com](mailto:cosec@hcl.com)

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended
		31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,111	3,874	1,486
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,307)	(3,801)	(1,472)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,307)	(3,314)	(734)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(1,307)	(3,314)	(734)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,307)	(3,314)	(734)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,271)	(3,283)	(734)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(0.40)	(1.01)	(0.22)
	Diluted :	(0.40)	(1.01)	(0.22)

Unaudited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended
	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	373	1,480	430
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(667)	(2,033)	(853)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(1,272)	(3,279)	(719)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(1,272)	(3,279)	(719)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,272)	(3,279)	(719)

Notes:-  
1) After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2023. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months period Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Nine months period Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also available at the company's website [www.hclinfosystems.in](http://www.hclinfosystems.in).

By order of the Board  
for HCL Infosystems Limited  
Sd/-  
Nikhil Sinha  
Chairperson

Place : Noida  
Date : February 08, 2023

**HCL INFOSYSTEMS**

**CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869  
Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106  
Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005 Email: [investors@centumelectronics.com](mailto:investors@centumelectronics.com)  
Website : [www.centumelectronics.com](http://www.centumelectronics.com)

**Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022** (Rs in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,995.40	6,123.19	2,026.07	7,879.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(101.98)	(216.71)	41.49	81.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(101.98)	(216.71)	41.49	(522.02)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.68)	(190.99)	35.16	(534.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(129.73)	(187.86)	41.81	(510.43)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)				128.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,910.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic :	(5.92)	(12.19)	2.72	(23.70)
	(b) Diluted :	(5.92)	(12.19)	2.72	(23.70)

Notes:  
1. Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	1,040.02	3,089.85	860.81	3,538.17
Profit Before Tax	(10.53)	(43.86)	45.15	153.76
Profit After Tax	(9.36)	(34.23)	32.04	117.66

2. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.centumelectronics.com](http://www.centumelectronics.com).

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Apparao V Mallavarapu  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : February 07, 2023

# எஸ்.ஆர்.எம். பள்ளி விளையாட்டு விழா: காட்டு விலங்குகள் உடையுடன் நடனம்

சென்னை, பிப்.9- சென்னையை அடுத்த கூடுவாஞ்சேரி நந்திவரத்தில் அமைந்திருக்கும் எஸ்.ஆர்.எம். பொதுப் பள்ளியில் விலங்குகளின் இராச்சியம் என்ற தலைப்பில் மழலையர்களுக்கான விளையாட்டு விழா நடைபெற்றது. இந்நிகழ்வில் சிறுவர், சிறுமிகளுக்கான விளையாட்டு போட்டிகள் நடத்தப்பட்டன.



காட்டு விலங்குகளை கண்முன் கொண்டு வர, அரிதான பூசி, விலங்குகளை போல உடை அணிந்து நடனம் ஆடி மாணவர்கள் அசத்தினர். அதனை தொடர்ந்து விளையாட்டு போட்டிகள் வெற்றி பெற்ற மாணவர்களுக்கு விழாவின் தலைமை விருந்தினர் இந்திய அணியின் வாலைபால் வீராங்கனை டி.பி.எழிமதி மாணவர்களுக்கு பதக்கங்கள் வழங்கி பாராட்டும் தெரிவித்தார்.

அவர் பேசுகையில், இந்தியாவில் தற்போது விளையாட்டுக்கு கொடுக்கப்படும் முக்கியத்துவம் அதிகரித்துள்ளதாக கூறினார். முயற்சி செய்தால் மாணவர்கள் விளையாட்டில் சாதிக்க முடியும் என மாணவர்களை உற்சாகமூட்டினார். முன்னதாக, எஸ்.ஆர்.எம். பொதுப் பள்ளியின் தாளாளர் எம்.சுப்பிரமணியன் பேசும் போது, விளையாட்டு விழாவில் கலைநிகழ்ச்சியில் பங்கேற்ற கேட்டுக்கொண்டார். மேலும் எஸ்.ஆர்.எம் பள்ளியின் கல்வி ஆலோசகர் டாக்டர்.கே.ஆர். மாலதி பேசுகையில், ஆசிரியர்கள், பெற்றோர்களிடையே உள்ள நல்லறவு தொடர வேண்டும் என்றும், சாதிக்க துடிக்கும் மாணவர்களை கண்டறிந்து அவர்களை முன்னேற்றுவதே பள்ளியின் நோக்கம் என்றார்.

இந்நிகழ்ச்சியில் எஸ்.ஆர்.எம். பொதுப்பள்ளியின் முதல்வர் எஸ். புவனேஸ்வரி மற்றும் பெற்றோர்கள், ஆசிரியர்கள் கலந்து கொண்டு இருக்க வேண்டும் எனவும்

# சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ் வழங்கிய கடன்கள் ரூ. 15,587 கோடி; லாபம் ரூ.772 கோடி: 120% இடைக்கால டிவிடென்ட்

சென்னை பிப்.9- சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ் நிறுவனம், 68 ஆண்டுகளாக வாகன கடன் மற்றும் பல்வேறு பாதகாப்பான கடன் முதலீடு மூலம் சிறப்பாக செயல்பட்டு முன்னணி நிறுவனமாக திகழ்கிறது. இதில் 1.2 லட்சம் டொபாசித்தாரர்களும், 4 லட்சம் கடன்தாரர்களும் உள்ளனர்.

சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ் நிறுவனம், 68 ஆண்டுகளாக வாகன கடன் மற்றும் பல்வேறு பாதகாப்பான கடன் முதலீடு மூலம் சிறப்பாக செயல்பட்டு முன்னணி நிறுவனமாக திகழ்கிறது. இதில் 1.2 லட்சம் டொபாசித்தாரர்களும், 4 லட்சம் கடன்தாரர்களும் உள்ளனர்.



ஹர்ஷ்விஜி ராஜீவ் லோச்சன்

## W.S.INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
Registered Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015) ₹ in Lakhs

S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2021	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	2509.71	2930.99	2509.71	2509.71	2930.99	Unaudited
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	291.48	(8.59)	(183.85)	291.26	(9.35)	(189.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
6	Equity Share Capital	3525.48	3525.48	2826.06	3525.48	3525.48	2826.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	(1610.72)	(1610.72)	(21208.28)	(1615.79)	(1615.79)	(21220.58)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	1.07	5.47	(18.82)	1.06	5.46	(18.84)
a)	Basic	1.07	5.47	(18.82)	1.06	5.46	(18.84)
b)	Diluted	1.07	5.47	(18.82)	1.06	5.46	(18.84)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 8th February 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013.

**STANDALONE:**

5. The Company is in Normal Operations wef Q2 of this Financial Year.

6. Further to alienation of discontinued business there are no reportable amounts towards the same in the current quarter. The operations for the current quarter is from the continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations and newly commenced infrastructure operations.

7. The Company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

8. Land at Porur Chennai has been classified as Investment Property wef FY 2022-2023.

9. During the quarter under review 43,60,000 equity shares were allotted on preferential basis to certain identified non-promoter persons/entities at Rs.40,00/- each and 2,27,25,000 convertible warrants on preferential basis to the promoter group and certain identified non-promoter persons/entities at Rs.40,00/- each.

10. In the above results exceptional item includes net impact of the following items:

a. Write back of liability to the tune of Rs. 777.80 Lakhs pertaining to discontinued Electro-porcelain products division's long outstanding creditors and debtors with credit balances.

b. Liabilities provided amounting to Rs. 410.22 Lakhs pertaining to the Vizag unit of Electro-porcelain products division.

11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products (Discontinued Operations), Turnkey Project and Infra Project segment (Continuing Operations) as the primary segment for disclosure.

**CONSOLIDATED:**

12. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Company. The Parent Company with its subsidiary constitute the Group.

13. The Subsidiary Company considered in the consolidated financial statements is WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation is in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st December 2022 is 100%.

14. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

for W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED  
SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN: 07036078

Place: Chennai  
Date: 8th February 2023

**பொன்னி சுகர்ஸ் (ஈரோடு) லிமிடெட்**  
CIN:L15422TN1996PLC037200  
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "எஸ்வின் ஹவுஸ்",  
13 ராஜீவ் காந்தி சாலை (OMR) பெருங்குடி, சென்னை 600 096  
தொலைபேசி: 044-24961920, 24960156  
மின்னஞ்சல்: admin@ponnisugars.com இணையதளம்: www.ponnisugars.com  
முதலீட்டாளர்கள் குறை தீர்க்கும் மின்னஞ்சல்: investor@ponnisugars.com

**தபால் ஓட்டு அறிவிப்பு**  
கம்பெனிகள் சட்டம் 2013, பிரிவு 110 மற்றும் கம்பெனிகள் (மேலாண்மை மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்) விதிகள் 2014, விதி 22 மற்றும் பிற பொருத்தக்கூடிய சட்டங்கள் மற்றும் ஒழுங்குமுறைகளின்படி, உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு இமெயில் மூலம் அனுப்பப்பட்டுள்ள 27.01.2023 தேதியிட்ட அறிவிப்பில் கண்டுள்ள தீர்மானங்களுக்கு தொடர்பு மின்னணு முறையில் தபால் ஓட்டு மூலமாக கம்பெனி ஓப்புதலை பெற உள்ளது என்று இதன் மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

உறுப்பினர்களின் பதிவு பெற்ற மின்னஞ்சல் முகவரிக்கு மின்னஞ்சல் மூலம் தபால் ஓட்டு அறிவிப்பு அனுப்பப்பட்டுள்ளது. அது கம்பெனி மற்றும் பங்கு சந்தைகள் (பிஎஸ்இ மற்றும் என்எஸ்இ) இணையதளத்திலும் மற்றும் சிடிஎஸ்எஸ்-ன் இணைய தளத்திலும் (www.evotingindia.com) உள்ளது. உறுப்பினர்கள் கீழ்க்கண்டவற்றை கவனத்தில் கொள்ள வேண்டும்.

(1) அறிவிப்பில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள அலுவல் மின்னணு முறையில் வாக்களிப்பதன் மூலம் செயல்படுத்தப்படும்.

(2) அறிவிப்பு அனுப்பும் பணி முடிந்த நாள் 08.02.2023.

(3) மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு துவங்கும் தேதி: 11.02.2023 (காலை 10.30 மணி)

(4) மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு முடிவுறும் தேதி: 12.03.2023 (மாலை 5 மணி)

(5) மேற்சொன்ன தேதி மற்றும் நேரத்திற்கு பின்னர் மின்னணு போர்டில் முடிக்கப்படுவதால் வாக்குப்பதிவு அனுமதிக்கப்பட மாட்டாது.

(6) கட ஆப் தேதியான 03.02.2023 அன்று உறுப்பினர்கள் பதிவேடு/பயனாளி உரிமையாளர் பதிவேட்டில் கண்டுள்ள பெயர்களில் உள்ளவர்களுக்கு மட்டுமே வாக்களிக்க உரிமை உண்டு.

(7) தபால் ஓட்டு முடிவுகள் திகட்கிழமை, 13.03.2023 அன்று மாலை 5.00 மணி/அதற்கு முன் கம்பெனியின் பதிவு அலுவலகத்தில் அறிவிக்கப்படும். மற்றும் கம்பெனி, பங்கு சந்தைகள் (பிஎஸ்இ மற்றும் என்எஸ்இ) மற்றும் CDSL இணையதளங்களில் இவை வெளியிடப்படும்.

வாக்குப்பதிவு தொடர்பாக குறைகளை நிவர்த்தி செய்யும் பொறுப்பில் உள்ள நபர்கள் பற்றிய தொடர்பு விவரங்கள்

தபால் ஓட்டு	மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு
பெயர்: Ms. K. ஸ்ரீபிரியா	பெயர்: Mr. ராஜேஷ் டாலவி
பதவி: துணைத்தலைவர் & கம்பெனி செயலாளர்	பதவி: மேலாளர்
கேபியோ கார்ப்பரேட் சர்வீஸ் லிமிடெட்	சென்ட்ரல் டொரிசிடரி சர்வீஸ் (இந்தியா) லிமிடெட்
"சுப்ரமணியன் பில்டிங்", 5வது தளம், என். 1, கிளப் ஹவுஸ் ரோடு, சென்னை-600 002.	பிபிடிசெரெஸ், மயலாஸ் மில் காம்ப்ளெக்ஸ், என் எம் ஜெக்வி மார்ட், லோயர் பிளாக்(கிழக்கு) மும்பை 400 013
Phone: 044-28460390 (6 lines)	Email ID:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com
Email: investor@cameindia.com	Phone No.022-23058542 / 8543

பொன்னி சுகர்ஸ் (ஈரோடு) லிமிடெட்டுக்காக  
இடம்: சென்னை  
தேதி: 09.02.2023  
R மதுசூதன்  
கம்பெனி செயலாளர்

## Kothari கோத்தாரி சுகர்ஸ் அண்டு கெமிக்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "கேந்தாரி பில்டிங்" தெ.115, மஹாத்மா காந்தி சாலை, நங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 034.  
CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone No. 044-35225526 / 35225529  
Email: secdept@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckoharigroup.com/kscd

31.12.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	31.12.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு	31.12.2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலம்	31.12.2021 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு
	தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது		
இயக்ககாலின் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	12,828.16	40,249.61	9,180.91
வா, நிதிப்பேட்டி வகைகள் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கு நிகர வாயம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-)	(1107.89)	2114.05	302.44
தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர வாயம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-)	(1024.81)	2430.06	302.44
தனிப்பட்ட வகைகள் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர வாயம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-)	(732.53)	1821.20	290.40
நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான வரிவாண மொத்த வருமானம் [நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் வாயம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-) மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் இது வரிவாண வருமானம்]	(739.16)	1813.37	272.10
சம்பளம் மூலம் (முக்கியப் பகுதி) ஒன்றாகப் பங்கிட்டு (ரூ. 10/-)	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86
ரிசர்வ் (முந்தைய வருட பேரன்ஸ் வீட்டில் காண்பிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளபடி மறு மதிப்பு ரிசர்வ் நீக்கல்கள்)	-	-	-
பங்கு ஒன்றிற்கான சம்பந்தியம் (முக மதிப்பு ரூ.10/- ஒரு பங்குக்கு) (ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை) (ரூபாயில்)	(அ) அடிப்படை (ஆ) டைட்டன்	(0.88) 2.20	0.35 0.35

குறிப்பு: மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ம் வருடத்தைய சேர்ந்திடப்படும் அண்டு எக்ஸ்சேஜ் போர்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் செரிபிடி தேவைகள்) விதிகளின், விதி 33-ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஜ்க்கு தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் முடிவடைந்த காலத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் ஆகும். காலாண்டு மற்றும் முடிவடைந்த காலத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் பிஎஸ்இ மற்றும் பிஎன்எஸ்இ இணையதளம் www.nseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.kotharigroup.com/kscd ஆகியவற்றில் கிடைக்கும்.

கேந்தாரி சுகர்ஸ் அண்டு கெமிக்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக  
அர்ஜுன் B. கேந்தாரி  
நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்

இடம்: சென்னை  
நாள்: 08.02.2023

## Kumbhat Financial Services Limited

Regd. Office : 5th Floor , Kumbhat Complex, No : 29 Ratan Bazaar, Chennai - 600 003.  
Phone Number : 044-2533 2173. Email Id : cs@kumbhatfinancialserviceslimited.com  
CIN : L65991TN1993PLC024433

### Unaudited Financial results for the third quarter ended 31st December,2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9.93	9.16	7.05	24.35	22.89	31.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	3.97	4.39	1.90	6.12	3.23	8.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	3.97	4.39	1.90	6.12	3.23	8.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	3.74	4.07	1.32	5.57	1.72	7.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.74	4.07	1.32	5.57	1.72	7.59
6	Equity Share Capital	475.00	475.00	475.00	475.00	475.00	475.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				-41.96		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): (Not Annualised)						
	1) Basic:	0.08	0.09	0.03	0.12	0.04	0.16
	2) Diluted:	0.08	0.09	0.03	0.12	0.04	0.16

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (http://www.kumbhatfinancialserviceslimited.com)

b) The financial statements have been prepared under Ind-As from 01.04.2019 as required by section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

for Kumbhat Financial Services Limited  
SANJAY KUMBHAT  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 08.02.2023

## CCAL கெம்பே ஆல்கலீஸ் லிமிடெட்

CIN:L24290TN2009PLC071563  
பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 1ம் ஹவுஸ், ஜிஎஸ்டி சாலை, வண்டலூர், சென்னை 600 048. Phone No: +91 44 22750323 Fax No: +91 44 22750880  
31 டிசம்பர் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

வ. எண்	விவரங்கள்	தனியானது			ஒருங்கிணைந்தது		
		முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 31/12/2022	முடிந்த நடப்பு காலம் 31/12/2022	உட்கட்டண்படி முடிந்த இதே 3 மாதங்கள் 31/12/2021	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள் 31/12/2022	முடிந்த நடப்பு காலம் 31/12/2022	உட்கட்டண்படி முடிந்த இதே 3 மாதங்கள் 31/12/2021
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	8,394.19	25,806.82	7,773.69	8,394.19	25,806.82	7,773.69
2.	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாயம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிக்களுக்கு முன்)	2,188.63	7,331.91	1,708.45	2,116.94	7,229.64	1,708.00
3.	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாயம் (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிக்களுக்கு முன்)	2,188.63	6,993.95	1,708.45	2,116.94	6,891.68	1,708.00
4.	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாயம் (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிக்களுக்கு முன்)	1,568.38	5,037.58	1,204.91	1,494.02	4,932.21	1,204.19
5.	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த ஒருங்கிணைந்த வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான வாயம் (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இது ஒருங்கிணைந்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்படவியது)	1,582.30	5,075.81	1,218.11	1,507.95	4,970.45	1,217.39
6.	சம்பளம் மூலம்	1,414.50	1,414.50	1,406.95	1,414.50	1,414.50	1,406.95
7.	நடப்பு ஆண்டு தணிக்கையான இரட்டி நிலை அறிக்கையில் மேற்க்கப்பட்டுள்ள இராசகட்டி						
8.	பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தியம் (பங்கு ஒன்றின் முகமதிப்பு ரூ. 10/-)	11.09	35.63	8.56	10.56	34.89	8.56
	1. அடிப்படை (ரூ.)				10.42	34.47	8.48
	2. டைட்டன் (ரூ.)						

குறிப்புகள்:  
செபி பட்டியல் மற்றும் இரா வெளிப்பேட்டி தேவைகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 2015, கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 33-ன் கீழ் பிஎஸ்இ மற்றும் என்எஸ்இ-ல் தகவல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள தனியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்க்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் பிஎஸ்இ இணையதளம் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் என்எஸ்இ இணையதளம் (www.nseindia.com) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் (www.chembakalis.com) உள்ளது.

கெம்பே ஆல்கலீஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக  
ஒப்பம்/-  
சரேஷ் கிருஷ்ணமூர்த்தி ராஜ்  
சேமன்  
Din No: 00127809

இடம்: சென்னை  
தேதி: 07 பிப்ரவரி 2023

இந்நிறுவனம் கடந்த 9 மாதங்களில் இதுவரை எந்த ஆண்டிலும் இல்லாத அளவில் ரூ.15 ஆயிரத்து 587 கோடி கடன் வழங்கி சாதனை படைத்துள்ளது. இது முந்தைய ஆண்டை விட 64% அதிகமாகும். இது மொத்தமாக வழங்கி உள்ள கடன், முந்தைய ஆண்டை விட 13% அதிகமாக ரூ.33 ஆயிரத்து 558 கோடியாக உயர்ந்துள்ளது. இதன் வாய்ப்பும் முந்தைய ஆண்டை விட 28% அதிகமாக ரூ. 772 கோடியாக அதிகரித்துள்ளது.

இதன் பங்குதாரர்களுக்கு 120% இடைக்கால டிவிடென்ட் வழங்கப்படும் என்று இதன் எக்ஸ்சேஜ்-ட்டில் துணைத் தலைவர் ஹர்ஷ்விஜி, நிர்வாக இயக்குநர் ராஜீவ் லோச்சன் ஆகியோர் தெரிவித்தனர்.

இந்நிறுவனத்தில் கடந்த ஆண்டு (2022) டிசம்பர் மாதத்துடன் முடிந்த 9 மாதங்களில் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை இதன் எக்ஸ்சேஜ்-ட்டில் துணைத் தலைவர் ஹர்ஷ்விஜி மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குநர் ராஜீவ் லோச்சன் ஆகியோர் விவரித்தனர்.

ஹர்ஷ்விஜி பேசுகையில், கடந்த 3வது காலாண்டில் நாட்டில் பொருளாதார செயல்பாடு அதிகரித்து உள்ளது. காரணமாக வழங்கிய கடன், மொத்தமாக வழங்கிய கடனும் இதுவரை எந்த ஆண்டிலும் இல்லாத அளவில் அதிகரித்து, வலுவான வளர்ச்சியை கண்டுள்ளது. நாங்கள் வழங்கிய கடன் சொத்து மதிப்பு தொடர்ந்து மேம்பட்டு தரமானதாக உள்ளது. இதன் வாய்ப்பும் முந்தைய ஆண்டை விட 20% அதிகரித்துள்ளது.

இந்த ஆண்டு பொதுவாக தொற்றுநோய் பரவும் அச்சம் இருந்தாலும் இந்நிறுவனம் தொடர்ந்து வளர்ச்சி பெற்று தரமான வளர்ச்சியை கண்டுள்ளது என்றார்.

நிர்வாக இயக்குநர் ராஜீவ் லோச்சன் பேசுகையில், அரசு மூலதன செலவாக பெருமளவில் முதலீடு செய்கிறது. இதனால் பொருளாதார வளர்ச்சி அதிகரித்து வருகிறது. தொழில்நுட்பம், தகவல் ஆகிய துறைகளில் எங்களது முதலீடு மற்றும் பாரம்பரிய வாடிக்கையாளர் ஈடுபாடு மற்றும் மக்கள் நலனில் அக்கறை கொண்ட எங்கள் செயல்பாடு போன்ற "சந்தரம் வழி" திட்டம் சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ் வளர்ச்சிக்கு உறுதுணையாக உள்ளது என்றார்.

சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ் அங்கமாக இதன் சார்பு நிறுவனங்களான சந்தரம் பைனான்ஸ், சந்தரம் அசட் மேனேஜ்மென்ட் மற்றும் ராயல், சந்தரம் ஜெனரல் இன்சூரன்ஸ் ஆகியவையும் சிறப்பாக செயல்பட்டுள்ளது என்றும் அவர் தெரிவித்தார்.

**பொது இன்சூரன்ஸ் வளர்ச்சி**  
இன்சூரன்ஸ் வெளியீடுகள் கடந்த ஆண்டு (2022) டிசம்பர் மாதத்துடன் முடிவடைந்த 9 மாத காலத்தில் ரூ. 56 ஆயிரத்து 791 கோடி வர்த்தகம் உள்ளது. வாய்ப்பாக ரூ. 54 கோடி சம்பாதித்தது. ராயல் சந்தரம் பொது இன்சூரன்ஸ் நிறுவனம் 9 மாதத்தில் ரூ. 2 ஆயிரத்து 579 கோடி வசூல் செய்துள்ளது. இது முந்தைய ஆண்டை விட 20% அதிகமாகும். கடன் வழங்குவது 78% அதிகமாக ரூ.200697 கோடி வாய்ப்பும் 30% அதிகமாக